

Erin Community Recognition Awards

Outstanding Community Service in 2019 Nomination Form – To be submitted by February 28, 2020.

Nominee Information

ddress	
mail	
roup/Business Affiliations	
Community Volunteer Award : This award is probetterment of our community, through their volumes.	resented to five individuals who have contributed to the olunteerism.
Citizen of the Year: This award recognizes one community, through their volunteerism.	individual who has positively influenced the Town of Erin
<u> </u>	recognizes any individual, group, organization, or business me significant challenges in the agricultural or agri-busines
Business of the Year Award: This award is pres Town of Erin community.	sented to a business that has had a positive impact on the



Erin Community Recognition Awards

Guidelines

On **April 24, 2020**, the Town of Erin will be holding a special ceremony to honour individuals, organizations and businesses, who have made a significant contribution to our community during the 2019 calendar year. This is your opportunity to nominate recipients under the specific award categories.

Nominees do not need to be residents of Erin, but their contribution must be to the betterment of the Town of Erin community during 2019.

From nominations received, the selection committee will choose up to <u>5 Community Volunteer Award recipients</u>, <u>1 Citizen of the Year recipient</u>, <u>1 Agriculture/ Agri-Business Award recipient</u>, <u>and 1 Business of the Year recipient</u>. Nominees selected for awards will be contacted by the committee to secure their agreement to be honoured, prior to the awards ceremony.

Submission Information

Nominations can be delivered or mailed to the Town of Erin Municipal Office.

Erin Community Recognition Awards 5684 Trafalgar Rd. Hillsburgh, ON. NOB 120

Attention: Jessica Spina

You may also email the nomination form to communications@erin.ca.

Forms submitted without contact information for both nominee and nominator will be disqualified. Submissions become the property of the selection committee and no correspondence will be entered into with nominators. Submissions received after **February 28, 2020 will not be accepted.

Personal information, as defined in the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (MFIPPA), is collected under the authority of the Municipal Act, 2001 and will be used in accordance with MFIPPA. The information will be used to determine recipients of the Erin Community Recognition Awards. Questions about this collection of personal information should be directed to the Clerk's Office, 5684 Trafalgar Road, Hillsburgh, ON NOB 1Z0, Telephone, 519.855.4407 x248 or lisa.campion@erin.ca